

Investor Relations Márton Teremi, CFA investor.relations@waberers.com Tel: 0036-1-421-6300

INVESTOR RELEASE

Response to speculation

Budapest, 29 July 2020 - WABERER'S INTERNATIONAL Nyrt. ("Waberer's" or "the Company") notes the recent press speculation concerning the possibility of a disposal of some or all of its shares by a fund advised by Mid Europa Partners ("Mid Europa").

Mid Europa has confirmed to Waberer's that it has appointed Rothchild to help it consider strategic options for its investment in Waberer's, including the sale of its stake in the Company. There can be no certainty that Mid Europa will sell any or all of its existing shareholding.

Certain information contained in this announcement may have been deemed inside information for the purposes of Article 7 of Regulation (EU) No 596/2014 until the release of this announcement.

WABERER'S INTERNATIONAL Nyrt.



PRIME

MARKET

Information on WABERER'S INTERNATIONAL Nyrt. Series "A" ordinary shares

Markets listed Trading segment BSE ticker Xetra code

Budapest Stock Exchange (BSE) Equities Prime Market WABERERS WABS ISIN Reuters ticker Bloomberg ticker HU0000120720 WABE.hu WABERERS HB

